Explanation: This resolution authorizes the return of funds collected for redemption of a tax sale certificate.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #19-022

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the following amount representing, REDEMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE, be forwarded to:

TAX SALE CERTIFICATE #17-03 Block 59.10 Lot 2747 Condo Park Finance II LLC PO Box 109 Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Lien Amount: \$18,429.39 (Inclusive of Premium of \$14,000.00)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector.

ATTEST:

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

BY:_

BY:_

Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor

Judith A. Sullivan Township Clerk/Administrator

CERTIFICATION

I, JUDITH SULLIVAN, Clerk of the Township of Bedminster in the County of Somerset, New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster at a Regular Meeting of said Township Committee held on January 22, 2019.

> Judith A. Sullivan, RMC Township Clerk

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs,				
		Mayor				
		Staci Santucci				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee M. Mareski				